CH \$215.00 87510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAVICURE, INC.		10/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAYSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	888 W. MARKET STREET	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87510760	GREENLIGHT
Registration Number:	5329207	NAVICURE
Registration Number:	5671350	WAYSTAR
Registration Number:	4330545	3-RING
Registration Number:	2580376	NAVICURE
Registration Number:	2552788	CURE FOR THE COMMON CLAIM
Registration Number:	3755403	NAVICURE
Registration Number:	3549979	NAVICURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Montrell McCaskill

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10785-36238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MONTRELL MCCASKILL

REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0225

900579998

SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=NAVICURE INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif		
source=NAVICURE INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif		
source=NAVICURE INC - DE - Amendment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0226

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVICURE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVICURE, INC." TO "WAYSTAR
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

3296742 8100 SR# 20207876501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOHN H. BURGER BROWN, AT SAME)

Authentication: 203880189

Date: 10-16-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0227 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 10/16/2020
FILED 03:06 PM 10/16/2020
SR 20207876501 - File Number 3296742

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NAVICURE, INC.

Navicure, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Navicure, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of this corporation is Waystar Technologies, Inc."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0228

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment on October 16, 2020.

evan in

Name: Matthew Heiman

Title: Secretary & General Counsel

RECORDED: 11/13/2020 REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0229